
Professional Guidance Counsellor Education, OPOE25A3 -  MODULE MAP 2025-2026

Module 1. Professional Competence of a Study Counsellor

Self-knowledge, Guidance Counsellor Identity and 

Professional Ethics 5 cr
9.5.-19.8.2025 Fri 9 May 2025, 9 am - 4 pm

Module 2. Study and Career Guidance Competence

Guidance and Career Theory Competence 10 cr 19.8.-11.12.2025

Tue 19 Aug 2025, 9 am - 4 pm 

Tue 16 Sept 2025, 9 am - 4 pm 

Thu 9 Oct 2025, 9 am - 4 pm

Thu 11 Dec 2025, 9 am - 4 pm

Guidance Methodology Skills 10 cr 19.8.-11.12.2025

Tue 19 Aug 2025, 9 am - 4 pm

Wed 5 Nov 2025, 9 am - 4 pm

Thu 11 Dec 2025, 9 am - 4 pm

Module 3. Guidance Counsellor's Operational Environment Competence

Education, Social and Working Life Competence 

5 cr

Wed 14 Jan 2026, 9 am - 4 pm

Thu 12 Feb 2026, 9 am - 4 pm

Communication, Profiling, and Marketing Skills in 

Digital Guidance Environments 5 cr

Thu 12 Feb 2026, 9 am - 4 pm

Educational Institution Competence in Guidance 

Counselling 8 cr
14.1.-11.3.2026

Wed 11 March 2026, 9 am - 4 pm

Network Competence 5 cr 14.1.-11.3.2026
Wed 11 March 2026, 9 am - 4 pm

Module 4.Guidance Leadership, Organisation, and Development Competence

Competences in Managing, Organising and 

Developing Guidance Processes 12 cr
11.12.2025-6.5.2026

Wed 14 Jan 2026, 9 am - 4 pm

Wed 15 April 2026, 9 am - 4 pm

Wed 6 May 2026, 9 am - 4 pm

Graduation day Fri 5 June 2026 

14.1.-

12.2.

2026

COURSE
Spring semester 2025 Autumn semester 2025 Spring semester 2026

11.12.2025-

12.2.2026

 ONLINE MEETINGS

(Finnish time)
5 6 7 8 9 4 510 11 12 1 2 3


